Modular type
Air insulated switchgear
Up to 24kV
2Ｉ
● Features 03
● General characteristics 04
● Units for function 05
● Units for dimensions 06

Weight (approx.) kg 20
Applying Standards IEC 61869-2, IEEE C57.13, KS C 1706, JEC 1201
Model designation DCI-209C
Bemessungs-
spannung
Rated voltage
Artikel
Article
Bemessungsstrom
Rated current
Länge "e"
Length "e"
Durchmesser D
Diameter D
kV A mm mm
10/24
30 006 13 6,3 - 40
442
53
30 014 13 50 - 80 67
30 022 13 100 - 160RC100 85
30 022 14 200RC112 87
Highest voltage for equipment kV 24
Rated power frequency withstand voltage kV 50
Rated lighting impulse withstand voltage kV 125
Rated frequency Hz 50 / 60
Rated primary voltage kV 22000√3
Rated secondary voltage V 100√3
Rated voltage factor/cont 1.9/8h
Rated burden VA 15
Weight (approx.) kg 25
Applying Standards IEC 61869-2, IEEE C57.13, KS C 1706, JEC 1201
Model designation DPI-209N
Current Transformer (DCI-209C)
Digital Protection Relay (GIPAM10 : LSIS)
●  GIPAM-10 Series provide accurate measurement and monitoring information necessary for
efficient maintenance and post-fault analysis
●  Protection 50/51, 50/51N, 46, 79, 59, 27, 47P, 64, 67G, 67N
●  Communication : Modbus
●  Wave/Fault/Event Recording
Power Transformer (DPI-209N)
Iindicator (VDIS : RB社)
Power Fuse (SIBA)
Section Contents
Section Contents
22
Memo
www.lsis.comⓒ 2016. 8 LSIS Co.,Ltd. All rights reserved
2016. 08 Modular type Air insulated switchgear (E)  2016. 08/(01) 2016. 08 Printed in Korea Staffcom
•Para su seguridad, por favor lea detenidamente el manual del usuario antes de operar los equipos.
•Contacte con el centro de servicio autorizado más cercano para revisiones, reparaciones o ajustes.
•�Contacte con personal técnico cualificado cuando requiera mantenimiento.
No desensamble o repare los equipos por su cuenta.
•Cualquier mantenimiento o inspección debe realizarla personal cualificado.Safety Instructions
Specifications in this catalog are subject to change without notice due to
continuous product development and improvement.
Overseas Subsidiaries
•LSIS USA Inc. 〉〉 Chicago, America
2000Millbrook Drive,Lincolnshire,Chicago,IL60069,United States of America
Tel: 1-847-941-8240 / Fax: 1-847-941-8259 / E-mail: seungheonc@lsis.com
•LSIS (Middle East)FZE 〉〉 Dubai, U.A.E
LOB 19-205, JAFZA View Tower, Jebel Ali Free Zone, Dubai, United Arab Emirates
Tel: 971-4-886-5360 / Fax: 971-4-886-5361 / E-mail: hschoib@lsis.com
•LSIS Europe B.V. 〉〉 Schiphol-Rijk, Netherlands
1st Floor,Tupoleviaan 48, 1119NZ, Schiphol-Rijk,The Netherlands
Tel: 31-20-654-1420 / Fax: 31-20-654-1429 / E-mail: junshickp@lsis.com
•LSIS Japan Co.,Ltd 〉〉 Tokyo, Japan
Tokyo Club Building 13F, 2-6, Kasumigaseki 3-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, 100-0013
Tel: 81-3-6268-8241 / Fax: 81-3-6268-8240 / E-mail: jschuna@lsis.com
•LSIS Dalian Co.,Ltd. 〉〉 Dalian, China
No. 15, Liaohexi 3-Road, Economic and Technical Development Zone, Dalian 116600, China
Tel: 86-411-8273-7777 / Fax: 86-411-8730-7560 / E-mail: tangyh@lsis.com
•LSIS Wuxi Co.,Ltd. 〉〉 WUxi, China
102-A, National High & New Tech Industrial Development Area, Wuxi, Jiangsu, 214028, P.R.China
Tel: 86-510-8534-6666 / Fax: 86-510-522-4078 / E-mail: wangzy@lsis.com
•LSIS Co., Ltd, Indonesia 〉〉 Jakarta Barat, Indonesia
APL TOWER lantai 10 unit 3, Jl. Letjen S. Parman Kav. 28, 11470, Jakarta Barat, Indonesia
Tel: 62-21-2933-7614 / Fax: 62-21-2933-7624 / Email:  dioh@lsis.com
Overseas Branches
•LSIS Co.,Ltd. Rep.Office, Vietnam
Gema Dept Tower 18F,6 Le Thanh Ton,District 1,HCM,Vietnam
Tel: 84-8-3823-7890 / E-mail: hwyim@lsis.com
•LSIS Moscow Office, Russia
123610,Krasnopresnenskaya,nab,12,building1,office No.1005,Moscow,Russia
Tel: 7-495-258-1466,1467 / Fax: 7-495-258-1466,1467 / E-mail: jdpark1@lsis.com